Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		01/02/2004	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Horizon Organic Holding Corporation	
Street Address:	6311 Horizon Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80308-7577	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1923869	THE ORGANIC COW OF VERMONT
Registration Number:	1975824	HORIZON ORGANIC
Registration Number:	2187282	THE ORGANIC COW
Registration Number:	2215813	
Registration Number:	2199969	JUNIPER VALLEY
Registration Number:	2633769	HORIZON ORGANIC
Serial Number:	75601720	HORIZON
Registration Number:	2507634	PURE FROM THE BEGINNING
Serial Number:	75753590	A CLEAN-LIVING COW MAKES REAL GOOD
Serial Number:	75694833	RACHEL'S ORGANIC
Serial Number:	75519364	HAPPY COWS
Registration Number:	2646060	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002792 FRAME: 0985

900005273

Fax Number: (214)939-6100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-939-5804

Email: nealk@hughesluce.com

Correspondent Name: Michele P. Schwartz

Address Line 1: 1717 Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9346.133

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristy Neal

Total Attachments: 1 source=Horizon#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002792 FRAME: 0986

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, (this "Release"), dated as of January 2, 2004, is made by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, (hereinafter referred to as "U.S. BANK") with reference to that certain Trademark Security Agreement granted by Horizon Organic Holding Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Horizon Organic Dairy, Inc., a Colorado Corporation, Horizon Organic Dairy, Maryland Farm, Inc., a Colorado Corporation, Horizon Organic Dairy, Idaho Farm, Inc., a Colorado Corporation, Horizon Organic Dairy, California Farm, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Horizon Organic Dairy International, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, and Horizon Organic Dairy, Ltd., a United Kingdom company, dated as of May 30, 2000 and recorded on August 21, 2000, at Reel/Frame: 002137/0521, in the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231.

WHEREAS, the debt secured by the Trademark Security Agreement has been paid in full.

NOW THEREFORE, U.S. Bank does hereby fully and absolutely release, cancel and forever

discharge said Trademark Security Agreement.

OCIATION

By: John W. Ball, Vice President

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 02/13/2004 REEL: 002792 FRAME: 0987